TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOIP Holdings, LLC		10/31/2008 II	LIMITED LIABILITY
Toldings, LEC			COMPANY: INDIANA
American Hydro Systems Inc.		10/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1515 Dividend Road
City:	Ft. Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46808
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77534368	GRASSSOGREEN	
Serial Number:	77534365	AMERICAN HYDRO SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1067128	RID-O-RUST	
Registration Number:	1247498	RID-O-RUST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-233-1171

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan

Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center South Bend, INDIANA 46601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMERICAN HYDRO/GENERAL TRADEMARK

900127879 **REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0885**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard T. Gallagher	
Signature:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/	
Date:	02/25/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0886 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS American Hydro Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1499 22nd Street N., St. Petersburg, FL 33713, (the "Assignor") is

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications

("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as

Attachment "A";

WHEREAS IOIP Holdings, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having

a principal place of business at 1515 Dividend Road, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46808, (the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations therefore and all

common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks,

throughout the world. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages

for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this 31 day of October, 2008.

American Hydro Systems Inc.

By: Joel E. Harter

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING OR ISSUE DATE
RID-O-RUST	United States	1,067,128	06/07/1977
RID-O-RUST	United States	1,247,498	08/09/1983
GRASSSOGREEN	United States		
AMERICAN HYDRO SYSTEMS	United States		

BDDB01 5234602v1

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0888